Date: 9 September 2019

Re: Freedom of Information Request

Ref: 213-2019

NHS

The Clatterbridge

Cancer Centre
NHS Foundation Trust

Clatterbridge Road
Bebington

Wirral

CH63 4)Y

Tel: 0151 556 5000
Web: www.clatterbridgecc.nhs.uk

Thank you for your email dated 1* August 2019 in relation to scanners/medical
equipment.

The information that you require is as follows:

For the each of the below types of equipment in your Trust, please outline:

a)
b)
c)
d)
e)

f)

Location- Hospital Name or Site Name
Department equipment is primarily used in
Date of acquisition

Planned Replacement Date

Initial cost of Equipment

Annual Maintenance Cost

X-ray machines
MRI scanner
CT scanner
PET scanner

SPECT scanner
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Ultrasound scanner
Linac radiotherapy machines
Holter Monitor
Dialysis machine
Please find attached a WORD document with the requested information

Should you require any further information please do not hesitate to contact me
on the email address provided below.

Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future
communications.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask
for this to be investigated internally.

If you are dissatisfied with the information you have received, you have the right
to ask for an internal review.

Both processes will be handled in accordance with our Trust's Freedom of
Information Policy and the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Internal investigation and internal review requests should be submitted within two
months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be
addressed to: Freedom of Information Review, The Clatterbridge Cancer Centre
NHS Foundation Trust, Clatterbridge Road, Bebington, Wirral, CH63 4JY

If you are not satisfied with the outcome of the internal investigation/review, you
have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision.
The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner’s
Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.
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https://www.surveymonkey.co.uk/r/H39RFMM

Initial Cost of Annual Maintenance
Equipment Cost

Location-
Hospital

Equipment
Name

Department Acquisition Planned
equipment is Date Replacement

Name/Site primarily used Date

X-Ray
machines

MRI Scanners

MRI

CT Scanners

PET scanner

SPECT
scanner

Ultrasound
scanners

Ultrasound

NEI[E!
Clatterbridge
Cancer
Centre —

Wirral (CCC
— Wirral)

CCC — Wirral
CCC — Wirral
CCC — Wirral
CCC — Wirral

CCC — Wirral

CCC — Wirral

CCC — Wirral

in

Radiology

Radiology
Radiology
Radiology
Radiology

Radiology

Radiology

Clinical
Interventions

2008

2017

2013

2018

2015

2009

2015

Approximately

2007/2008

2020

2027

2023
2028

2025

2019

2020

Currently
reviewing as
part of
replacement
programme

£240,000

£ 1,100,000
£999,999
£581,481
£1,962,423

£483,589

£240,000

Circa £9k each

£21,000

£64,300
£71,000
£87,932
£126,000

£56,000

£4,067

Covered as part of a
Trust Planned
Preventative
Maintenance (PPM) and
Emergency Contract for
all medical devices



Linac
radiotherapy
machines

Holter Monitor

Dialysis
machine

CCC —
Wirral Beech
Laurel

Radiotherapy

2012-2013 Q3
2013-2014 Q4
2014-2015 Q4
2015-2016 Q3
2016-2017 Q4
2018-2019 Q4

2010-2011 Q4
2010-2011 Q4
2010-2011 Q4

2022-2023 Q4
2024-2025 Q1
2025-2026 Q1
2025-2026 Q4
2027-2028 Q1
2029-30 Q1

2020-2021 Q4
2021-2022 Q1
2021-2022 Q3

None in Trust

None in Trust

£1,817,167
£1,711,200
£1,934,480
£1,959,600
£1,895,803
£2,455,645

£1,629,200
£1,670,615
£1,421,800

£794,296.00 plus
£875,000 contract for
parts
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